STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County (hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and iGET Services, LLC, (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on July 6, 2021, (hereinafter "Agreement") pursuant to SOQ 14-025; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement for additional services to be provided and increase the total Maximum Compensation under the Agreement for the completion of such additional services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

- County shall pay Contractor an additional thirty-four thousand seven hundred eleven dollars and no/100 (\$34,711.00), for the services as described in Contractor's proposal dated November 3, 2021, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein for all purposes.
- 2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed five hundred eighty-eight thousand two dollars and 53/100 (\$588,002.53), authorized as follows:

\$553,291.53 under the Agreement; and \$34,711.00 under this Amendment.

- 3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without written agreement executed by both parties.
- 4. BY ACCEPTANCE OF AGREEMENT, CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE COUNTY IS OPPOSED TO HUMAN TRAFFICKING AND THAT NO COUNTY FUNDS WILL BE USED IN SUPPORT OF SERVICES OR ACTIVITIES THAT VIOLATE HUMAN TRAFFICKING LAWS.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their respective names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed by the last party hereto.

IGET SERVICES LLC

FORT BEND COLINTY

CPL1007ge	a.P.M.		
KP George, County Judge	Authorized Agent – Signature		
January 25, 2022	Dr. Satya Pilla, P.E.		
Date	Authorized Agent – Printed Name		
ATTEST:	Principal, iGET Services LLC		
SEND COOLING	Title		
Laura Richard	01-07-2022		
Laura Richard, County Clerk	Date		
APPROVED:			
Digitally signed by J Stacy Slawinski Date: 2022.01.11 09:33:46 -06'00'			
J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E., County Engineer			
AUDITOR	'S CERTIFICATE		
I hereby certify that funds are ava	ailable in the amount of \$ 588,002.53		

E\Marcus\Agreements\Engineering\Road Construction\Gienn Lakes\20415\Amend 1 - Pro Eng Svcs.KET,v2.docs.12/20/2021. 21-eng-100894-A1

accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

EXHIBIT A

Office: 4103 Oak Blossom Ct, Houston, TX 77059

Tel: +1.832.858.3982 +1.832.834.3430

Email: info@igetservices.com Website: www.igetservices.com

FBC-Mobility-20415-BudgetAuth-Amend-1 November 03, 2021

To
The Project Manager
LJA Engineering Inc.
3600 W Sam Houston Parkway S
Houston, TX 77042

Attn: Mr. Robert McBride, P.E.

RE: Glenn Lakes Lane Reconstruction – Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project 20415 – Budget Authorization Request, Amendment-1

Dear Mr. McBride,

This has reference to the **FBC P.O. No: 201709** for the subject project, and the budget authorization approved in the Commissioners Court Meeting dated July 6th, 2021, for an NTE amount of **\$553,291.53**.

At this time, we are requesting the County to amend the Authorization for adding funds for the Services under the following line items: 210 – Collect Existing Data, and 220 - Conduct Field Reconnaissance:

- <u>210 Collect Existing Data</u> Per iGET proposal dated June 08, 2021, an amount of \$24,031 was already authorized to cover this activity, for the line-item 210. This authorized amount was inadvertently left out in the Total Budget Amount Requested.
- <u>220 Conduct Field Reconnaissance</u> Per iGET proposal dated June 08, 2021, an amount of \$10,680 was already authorized to cover this activity, for the line-item 220. This authorized amount was inadvertently left out in the Total Budget Amount Requested.

iGET is requesting to Amend the Authorized funds to add an Additional amount of \$34,711.00 to increase the Total Authorized Budget from \$553,291.53 to \$588,002.53 with the following cost break-down:

Budget Amendment for Additional Funds:

Task	Description	Fee
210	Collect Existing Data	\$ 24,031.00
220	Conduct Field Reconnaissance	\$ 10,680.00
	Total	\$ 34,711.00



The Total Budget Authorization Requested:

Basic Se	rvices			
Task	Description	Original	Amended	
100	Project Coordination and Management	\$ 34,179.20	\$ 34,179.20	
200	Preliminary Engineering	\$ 274,161.00	\$ 308,872.00	
	Direct Expenses	\$ 798.50	\$ 798.50	
	Sub Total	\$ 309,138.70	\$ 343,849.70	
Additiona	al Services			
Task	Description	Original	Amended	
212	Geotechnical Investigations	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 24,400.00	
214	Survey Services	\$ 219,752.83	\$ 219,752.83	
	Sub Total	\$244,152.83	\$244,152.83	
	Grand Total	\$553,291.53	\$588,002.53	

Please contact us should you have any questions or need additional information.

Best Regards,

Dr. Satya Pilla, P.E., PMP, ENV SP

Principal

iGET Services LLC

Q. Pull

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

1 of 1

	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.			OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING				
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.			Certificate Number: 2022-837962				
	iGET Services LLC		2022	2-03/502				
	Houston, TX United States		Date	Filed:				
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the	e contract for which the form is	01/0	7/2022				
	being filed.			Date Acknowledged:				
	Fort Bend County	Date 01/2						
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entit description of the services, goods, or other property to be provide		fy the c	ontract, and prov	/ide a			
	Mobility Bond Proj. No. 20415							
	Professional Engineering Services							
_		<u> </u>		Nature of	interest			
4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busi	iness)	(check ap	plicable)			
				Controlling	Intermediary			
					<u> </u>			
					<u> </u>			
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.							
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION							
	My name is	, and my date of birth is						
	My address is(street)		(state)	(zip code)	(country)			
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct	rt.						
	Executed inCounty	v. State of , on the	e	day of	. 20 .			
		, otato oi,	J	(month)	, 20 (year)			
	Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity (Declarant)							